## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES - PARKS & RECREATION LOST RIVER STATE PARK - HVAC IN FIFTEEN (15) CABINS

#### Pricing Page Exhibit A

Name of Vendor:	David Davis Heating, Alc a Electric, Inc.
Address of Vendor:	PO BOX 2301
	Elkins, WV 26241
Phone Number of Vendor:	

304-636-4669

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

#### Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the drawings and specifications. Total Base Bid shall be indicated in the space below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in figures.

\$ 133,500 .

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

One hundred thirty three thousand five hundred dollars —

# Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder's Name: David David Heating, Alc & Electric, Inc.				
Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project.				
Subcontractor Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.			

Attach additional pages if necessary.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

David Davis, President	
(Name, Title)	-
Davis President (Printed Name and Title)	
(Printed Name and Title)	-
PO BOY 2301 Flying Will DUDIL	
(Address)	-
304-636-4669 304-637-4669	
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)	-
daviddavis neating a gmail. com	
(COURT AGGRESS)	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

David Davis Heating, Alca Electric, Inc. (Company)  (Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
8-14-19 (Date)
3046374669 (Phone Number) (Fax Number)

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.				
Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)				
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 5 Addendum No. 10				
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.				
Dayy Davis Heating, A C & Electric, Inc.  Authorized Signature  8-14-19  Date				

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES – PARKS & RECREATION LOST RIVER STATE PARK – HVAC IN FIFTEEN (15) CABINS

#### 12. MISCELLANEOUS:

12.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager:
Telephone Number: 3046364669   304642 9618
Fax Number: 304 637 4669
Email Address: daviddayis heating a gmail. com
Fax Number: 304 637 4669

WV-73 Approved / July 7, 2017



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT

angua code 321-10-5					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,					
COUNTY OF RANGOLPH TO-WIT:					
I, LESTUDANO after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of David David Heating AlC + Electric, and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Dulid Dail) Herting Ale & Electric Inc.					
maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
Printed Name: LESLIE DOUIS					
Signature: Alsle Dallio					
Title: Secretary					
company Name: David Davis Heating, Alc & Electric, Inc					
Date: 8 14 19					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of AUGUST, 2019					
By Commission expires $9 - 11 - 23$					
(Seal)					
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia Lisa A Davis 33 Pineview Drive Elkins, WV 26241 My Commission Expires September 11, 2023					

## **ERIE INSURANCE** PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY **BID BOND**

TI CE CENTENCE CENTENCENCENCENCENCENCENCENCENCENCENCENCENCE					
ERIE INSURANCE					
PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY					
BID BOND					
Know All Men by These Presents,	Bond No EE1205				
That we David Davis Heating, Air Conditioning & Electric Inc.  (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal, and the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, of Erie, Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter					
called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto. Division of Na	atural Resources				
hereinafter called the Obligee in the full and just su	m of 5% of bid amount				
good and lawful money of the United States of America, to the payments of which sum of money well and truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bind themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.					
Signed, sealed and dated this	August , A.D. 20 19				
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: That, if the Oblige	e shall make any award within 30				
days to the Principal for Lost River State Park HVAC Improvements					
ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY BID BOND  **Entity** Characterists**  **Bond No.**  **Exhauster Called the Direct Presents**  That we, David Davis Heating, Air Conditioning & Electric Inc. (Increinafter called the Principal) as Principal, and the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, of Erie, Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto. Division of Natural Resources  ***Lollars**  Dollars**  Dollars**  Dollars**  Dollars**  Dollars**  Dollars**  Dollars**  Dollars*  The conditioning and Surety bind themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.  Signed, sealed and dated this 15th day of August AD 20 19.  THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: That, if the Obligee shall make any award within 30 days to the Principal for Lost River State Park HVAC Improvements.  ***CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: That, if the Obligee shall make any award within 30 days to the Principal for Lost River State Park HVAC Improvements.  ***August**  according to the terms of the proposal or bid made by the Principal therefor, and the Principal shall duly make and enter into a contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of said proposal or bid and award and shall give bond for the taithful performance thereof with the Surety or Sureties approved by the Obligee or if the Principal shall, in case of failure, not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.					
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed.					
Principal David	Davis Heating, Air Conditioning & Elec				
PROPER Ey.	ERIE INSURANCE TY & CASUALTY COMPANY  Carla Dobbins Attorney-in-Fact				
#\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$\Z\$	<u>अक्टरकेर केर केर केर केर केर केर केर केर केर</u>				



## **ERIE INSURANCE** PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Randall E. Kerns, Michael W. Mason, Lisa McGuire, Khristine D. Mason, Mark Sturm, Kathy Marcum, Carla Dobbins, Victoria Evans, Traci Childers, Andrew Wharton, Michael Boone, Dorinda Talerico and Jessica Adkins-----

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

------each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00).-----

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolutions have not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him or her.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate scal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereol."

This Limited Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Timothy G. NeCastro, as Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of Brian W. Bolash, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her notarial seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of October, 2016.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 18th day of October, 2016, before me personally came Timothy G. NeCastro, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

#### CERTIFICATE

I, Brian W. Bolash, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

day of Aice

Timothy G. NeCastro Chief Executive Officer

M

My commission expires June 27, 2020 Notary Public



Brian W. Bolash Brian W. Bolash, Secretary

SF60 9/16

David Davis Heating PO Box 2301 Elkins, WV 26241 304-636-4669 daviddavisheating@gmail.com

#### Sealed Bid

Buyer: Jamie Adkins

Solicitation Number: ARFQ DNR20\*04

Bid Closing Date: 8/8/2019

Bid Closing Time: 1:30 pm

Fax Number: 304-558-2165



AUG 1 5 2019

**DNR Procurement Office** 

